Commandant, Central Ordnance Depot, Kanpur, the Contract Approving Authority, 
reserves the right to reject any tender without assigning any reason thereof.  The decision of 
Commandant, Central Ordnance Depot, Kanpur, is final and binding on all bidders. 

15. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD).  An amount of Rs.71,673/- (Rupees seventy one 

thousand six hundred seventy three only) to be paid as EMD by the way of FDR/BG issued in 
favour of the Public Fund Account, COD Kanpur drawn on any Nationalized Bank or 
Private Sector Banks authorized to conduct business with the Government of India as per 
Form DPM-13.  EMD should be payable at Kanpur.